GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR.

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 18th April, 2019

<u>No.FEB 30/2019/33</u>: In pursuance of Election Department's letter No. ELE.14/2019/138 dated 04/03/2019 and in the interest of public service the transfer order issued in respect of Shri Abedur Rahman Bhuyan, Accounts Officer office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Barpeta State Road Division, Barpeta vide. Notification No.FEB 102/2007/151-AI dated 8/03/ 2019 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect, as Sri Bhuyan has been engaged in NRC Duty as Disposing Officer.

<u>No.FEB 30/2019/33-A</u> In pursuance of Election Department's letter No. ELE.14/2019/138 dated 04/03/2019 and in the interest of public service the transfer order issued in respect of Shri Sanatan Das, Accounts Officer office of the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, Bongaigaona vide. Notification No.FEB 102/2007/133 dated 6/02/ 2019 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect, as Sri Das has been engaged in NRC Duty as Disposing Officer.

<u>No. FEB 30/2019/33-B</u> In pursuance of Election Department's letter No. ELE.14/2019/138 dated 04/03/2019 and in the interest of public service the transfer order issued in respect of Shri Harekrishna Majumdar Accounts Officer office of the Executive Engineer, Tihu Dakshin Bajali Mech Division, Nalbari vide. Notification No.FEB 102/2007/151-AG dated 8/03/ 2019 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect, as Sri Majumdar has been engaged in NRC Duty as Disposing Officer

<u>No. FEB 30/2019/33-C</u> In pursuance of Election Department's letter No. ELE.14/2019/138 dated 04/03/2019 and in the interest of public service the transfer order issued in respect of Shri Tapan Kr. Bhuyan, Accounts Officer office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Tinsukia Rural Road Division, vide. Notification No.FEB 102/2007/151-A dated 8/03/ 2019 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect, as Sri Bhuyan has been engaged in NRC Duty as Disposing Officer

<u>No. FEB 30/2019/33-D</u> In the interest of public service and for smooth disposal of election duties, the transfer order issued in respect of Shri Bimal Ch. Das, Accounts Officer office of the Executive Engineer, (PHE) Nalbari Division, Nalbari vide Notification No. FEB 102/2007/151-Q dated 8/3/2019 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect, as Sri Das has been engaged in Election duty as Sector Officer.

<u>No. FEB 30/2019/33-E</u> In the interest of public service and for smooth disposal of election duties, the transfer order issued in respect of Shri Alok Kr. Choudhury, Accounts Officer office of the Executive Engineer, (PHE) Division, Barpeta vide Notification No. FEB 107/2019/8 dated 26/3/2019 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect, as Sri Choudhury has been engaged in Election duty as Sector Officer.

Sd/ Nitin Khade, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Finance (Estt.-B) Deptt</u>.

Memo No.FEB. 30/2019/33-F

Dated Dispur the 18th April, 2019

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Ghy-29 for information
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Finance Minister, Finance Department for kind information of Hon'ble Finance Minister.
- 3. PS to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 4. PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of the Principal Secretary.
- 5. P.S. to Chief Electoral Officer, Election Department for kind information in reference to letter No.ELE. 14/2019/138 dated 04/03/2019.
- 6. The Deputy Commissioner, Nalbari/Barpeta/Bongaigaon/Tinsukia for information and necessary action.
- 7. The Treasury Officer Nalbari/Barpeta/Bongaigaon/Tinsukia for information.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, PWD Barpeta State Road Division for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, PHE Nalbari Division, Nalbari for information and necessary action
- 10. The Executive Engineer, PWD Tinsukia Rural Road Division for information and necessary action.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, (PHE) Barpeta Division, Barpeta for information and necessary action
- 12. The Executive Engineer, Bongaigaon Irrigation Division for information and necessary action.
- 13. Shri Abedur Rahman Bhuyan , O/o the Executive Engineer, PWD Barpeta State Road Division, Barpeta for information and necessary
- 14. Shri Sanatan Das , O/o the Executive Engineer, Bongaigaon Irrigation Division, Bongaigaon for information and necessary
- 15. Shri Bimal Ch. Das, O/o the Executive Engineer, PHE Division, Nalbari for information and necessary.
- 16. Shri Harekrishna Majumdar, O/o the Executive Engineer, Tihu Mech. Irrigation, Nalbari for information and necessary
- 17. Shri Tapan Kr. Bhuyan, O/o the Executive Engineer, Tinsukia PWD R.R Division, Tinsukia for information and necessary
- 18. Shri Alok Kr. Choudhury, O/o the Executive Engineer, PHE Division, Barpeta for information and necessary

19. Finance e-Governance Unit for necessary uploading in the Govt. website.

By order etc.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment.-B) Department.